
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031110-2022 

Contract

Public Sector Building, Decarbonisation Programme

Tees Valley Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031110

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033ade  

Published 3 November 2022, 2:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Tees Valley Combined Authority

Teesside International Airport

Darlington

DL2 1NJ

Contact

Filippa Brimmell

Email

Filippa.Brimmell@teesworks.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031110-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031110-2022
mailto:Filippa.Brimmell@teesworks.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://teesvalley-ca.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://teesvalley-ca.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Public Sector Building, Decarbonisation Programme

Reference number

TVCA-PROC-0039

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71314300 - Energy-efficiency consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tees Valley Combined Authority (TVCA) on behalf of the North East and Yorkshire (NEY) Net
Zero Hub is seeking to appoint a consultant to provide technical support and delivery of a
programme of capacity building and upskilling aimed at supporting Local Authorities to
access Public Sector Decarbonisation Funding (PSDF) and improving the success rate and
outcomes of those bids

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)



Page 4 to 7

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tees Valley Combined Authority (TVCA) on behalf of the North East and Yorkshire (NEY) Net
Zero Hub is seeking to appoint a consultant to provide technical support and delivery of a
programme of capacity building and upskilling aimed at supporting Local Authorities to
access Public Sector Decarbonisation Funding (PSDF) and improving the success rate and
outcomes of those bids.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 15 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-013376

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TVCA-PROC-0039

Title

Public Sector Building Decarbonisation Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 August 2022

/Notice/013376-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turner & Townsend Consulting Ltd

Low Hall, Calverley Lane, Horsforth

Leeds

LS18 4GH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

03154483

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £681,935.69

Total value of the contract/lot: £681,935.69



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T16:59:24+0100
	TCPDF




